RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Morris County, New Jersey

No. R-69-13

Date of Adoption: May 20, 2013

Title or Subject: COMMUNITY GARDEN SPONSORSHIP PROGRAM

WHEREAS, RO-09-13, adopted May 20, 2013, establishes a permanent community garden at Palmer Park in the Township of Washington; and

WHEREAS, that ordinance provides that the community garden will be managed by the Washington Township Community Garden Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Community Garden Committee has requested permission to establish a Business & Personal Sponsorship program whereby businesses and individuals will be able to make contributions that can be used to purchase tools and garden materials, make improvements, arrange for speakers and otherwise enhance the gardening experience and, in return, have bulbs, trees, pavers and stepping stones planted or installed in recognition of their contribution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Washington in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey that permission to establish such a sponsorship program is hereby granted with the condition that no structure such as a shed or pergola may be erected at the community garden without the prior approval of the Township Committee or its designee.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Deborah Burd, Acting Township Clerk

Kenneth W. Short, Mayor

I, Deborah Burd, Acting Township Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Township Committee, held on May 20, 2013.

Deborah Burd, Acting Township Clerk

Date